

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

IN THE ESTATE OF ELDEN)	
CHOISSER,)	
)	Missouri Court of Appeals Eastern
DECEASED)	District No. ED89162
)	
CYNTHIA KLEIM,)	Supreme Court No. SC88749
)	
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT)	
)	
VS.)	
)	
GREGORY SANSONE,)	
)	
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT)	

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

Party

Attorney

Gregory Sansone
Defendant, Circuit Court
Respondent, Court of Appeals
Respondent, Supreme Court

Joseph R. Dulle #38416
Paul J. Puricelli #32801
7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 500
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
Telephone: 314-721-7011
Fax: 314-721-8660
jdulle@stoneleyton.com
ppuricelli@stoneleyton.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES3

STATEMENT OF FACTS5

ARGUMENT8

 I. STANDARD OF REVIEW OF A PROBATE COURT’S
 DISMISSAL FOR LACK OF SUBJECT MATTER
 JURISDICTION.....8

 II. SUMMARY9

 III. THE PROBATE COURT DID NOT ERR IN
 DISMISSING APPELLANT'S PURPORTED WILL
 CONTEST BECAUSE APPELLANT FAILED TO
 NAME AND SERVE ALL NECESASRY PARTIES
 WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE FILING OF HER PETITION9

 IV. THE PROBATE COURT DID NOT ERR IN
 DISMISSING APPELLANT'S PURPORTED WILL
 CONTEST BECAUSE APPELLANT FAILED TO
 STRICTLY COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF
 §473.083.1 RSMO.....13

CONCLUSION23

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

§ 473.083 RSMo.....	23
§ 473.083.6	10
<i>Blatt v. Haile</i> , 291 S.W.2d 85, 88 (Mo. 1956)	22
<i>Bosworth v. Sewell</i> , 918 S.W.2d 773 (Mo. banc 1996).....	16
<i>Brents v. Parrish</i> , 849 S.W.2d 63, 66 (Mo. App. 1993)	10
<i>Brunig v. Humburg</i> , 957 S.W.2d 345 (Mo. App. 1997).....	18
<i>Commercial Bank of St. Louis County v. James</i> , 658 S.W.2d 17, 21 (Mo. 1983)	13
<i>Doran v. Wurth</i> , 475 S.W.2d 49 (Mo. 1971).....	10
<i>Foster v. Foster</i> , 565 S.W.2d 193, 195 (Mo. App. 1978)	10
<i>Gartenberg v. Gartenberg</i> , 1995 Mo. App. LEXIS 2099 (Mo. App. E.D. 1995).....	10
<i>Gillman v. Mercantile Trust Co. Nat’l Ass’n</i> , 629 S.W.2d 441 (Mo. App. 1981)	17
<i>Hawkins v. Lemasters</i> , 200 S.W.3d 57 (Mo. Ct. App. 2006).....	18
<i>Jones v. Jones</i> , 770 S.W.2d 246, 248 (Mo. App. 1988)	11
<i>Kinder v. Brune</i> , 754 S.W.2d 946, 948 (Mo. App. 1988)	17
<i>Langham v. Mann</i> , 801 S.W.2d 394, 395-396 (Mo. Ct. App. 1990).....	14
<i>Langham v. Mann</i> , 801 S.W.2d 394, 396 (Mo. Ct. App. 1990).....	11
<i>Ludwig v. Anspaugh</i> , 1989 Mo. App. LEXIS 663 (Mo. App. 1989)	22
<i>Mo. Soybean Ass'n v. Mo. Clean Water Comm'n</i> , 102 S.W.3d 10, 22 (Mo. 2003).....	8, 12
<i>Romann v. Bueckman</i> , 686 S.W.2d 25 (Mo. App. E.D. 1984).....	10
<i>Schler v. Benson</i> , 947 S.W.2d 495 (Mo. App. 1997)	20
<i>State ex rel. Eagleton v. Hall</i> , 389 S.W.2d 798 (Mo. banc 1965).....	10
<i>Wells v. Wells</i> , 45 S.W 1095 (Mo. 1898)	13

Zimmerman v. Preuss, 725 S.W2d 876 (Mo. banc 1987) 10
